E
IB(NA)0300055-E(1306)MEE
HEAD OFFICE: TOKYO BLDG MARUNOUCHI TOKYO 100-8310
Printed in Japan
This guide uses recycled paper.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
MR-HP30KA/55KA4
MR-J2S-    A(4)/B(4)

satisfied the operating environment/electrical equipment specifications. For the other EMC
directive guidelines on converter unit and servo amplifier, refer to the EMC Installation
Guidelines (IB(NA)67310).
- Large-Capacity Servo are not intended to be used on a low-voltage public network which
supplies domestic premises;
- radio frequency interference is expected if used on such a network.
The installer shall provide a guide for Installation and use, including recommended mitigation
devices.
3.  CONFORMANCE WITH UL/cUL STANDARD
(1) Converter unit , servo amplifier and servo motors used
Use the converter unit and servo amplifier and servo motors which standard product.
MELSERVO-H series does not conform to a UL/cUL Standard.
Servo motor
 HA-LFS    HA-LF   Converter unit Servo amplifier
1000r/min 1500r/min 2000r/min 1000r/min 1500r/min 2000r/min
MR-J2S-30KA/B 30K1 30K1M 30K2
MR-J2S-37KA/B 37K1 37K1M 37K2
MR-H30KAN/BN    30K1 30K1M 30K2 MR-HP30KA
MR-H37KAN/BN    37K1 37K1M 37K2
MR-J2S-30KA4/B4 25K14
30K14 30K1M4 30K24
MR-J2S-37KA4/B4 37K14 37K1M4 37K24
MR-J2S-45KA4/B4  45K1M4 45K24
MR-HP55KA4
MR-J2S-55KA4/B4  55K1M4 55K24
MR-H30KAN4/BN4    30K14 30K1M4 30K24
MR-H37KAN4/BN4    37K14 37K1M4 37K24
MR-H45KAN4/BN4     45K1M4 45K24 MR-HP55KA4
MR-H55KAN4/BN4     55K1M4 55K24
(2) Installation
Large-Capacity Servo has been approved as the products which have been installed in the
electrical enclosure. The minimum enclosure size is based on 150 of each MR-J3
combination. And also, design the enclosure so that the ambient temperature in the

the National Electrical Code and any applicable local codes. For installation in Canada, branch
circuit protection must be provided, in accordance with the Canada Electrical Code and any
applicable provincial codes.
(8) Selection example of wires
To comply with the UL/cUL Standard, use UL-approved copper wires rated at 60/75  (140/167
) for wiring.
Cables [mm2]
Converter unit Servo amplifier
L1 L2 L3  L11 L21 U V W
P1 P2
MR-J2S-30K
MR-H30K  50(AWG1/0) 60(AWG2/0)
MR-HP30KA MR-J2S-37K
MR-H37K  60(AWG2/0) 80(AWG3/0)
R-J2S-30K 4
MR-H30K 4 22(AWG4) 30(AWG2)
MR-J2S-37K
4MR-H37K 4 30(AWG2) 38(AWG2)
MR-J2S-45K 4
MR-H45K 4 38(AWG2) 50(AWG1/0)